



SEKISUI KASEI CO., LTD.

2-7-1 Nishi-shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku Tokyo 163-0727 JAPAN Tel. 03-3347-9711 ir_pr@sekisuikasei.com

www.sekisuikasei.com

September 13, 2023

SEKISUI KASEI CO., LTD. (Head Office: 2-4-4 Nishi-tenma, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan; President: Masato Kashiwabara) has joined the Ikuboss Corporate Alliance established by the NPO Fathering Japan (Representative Director: Tetsuya Ando), and a signing ceremony was held on September 12, 2023.

Joining the Ikuboss Corporate Alliance

SEKISUI KASEI Group has set forth and has been promoting "Diversity," "Workstyle reform," and "Work engagement" as Materiality, which are our Key Management Issues related to human resources. To strengthen this initiative, we acknowledge the significance of creating a work environment where every employee can utilize their talents and flourish in their work. Therefore, we have joined the Ikubos Corporate Alliance.

Our executives, department heads, and group company presidents have also made the Ikuboss Declaration. We are working together throughout the Group to promote diverse work styles and improve work efficiency.

We support our employees not only with childcare or nursing care responsibilities, but also each individuals with different values, by helping each individual manage their work-life balance, and through active communication by diverse personnel, we aim to inspire new ideas and innovations that will sustainably increase our corporate value.

By joining the Ikuboss Corporate Alliance and promoting it internally and externally, we will further strengthen these efforts, improving the productivity of our organization and aiding the sustainable growth of SEKISUI KASEI Group.

The signing ceremony



Right) Mr. Tetsuya Ando Representative Director of Fathering Japan Left) Mr. Toshie Amaki Managing Executive Officer, Head of Administration Headquarters

END